
No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 6 EA FLUSH ANCHOR HDI 1/2 SS (303) 50 1 336432
2 6 EA WASHER 1/2" SS316 100 1 411781
3 6 EA HEX HEAD BOLT 1/2" X 1" SS316 50 1 411790
4 34 EA CHANNEL CONNECTOR MQN-R 25 2 304012
5 2 EA BASE MQP-82-R 1 2 304048
6 2 EA ANGLE BRACE MQK-SL-R 10 1 304010
7 AS REQ'D EA STRUT MS-158-12/SS316TI 9'-10" (3M) B2B  CUT TO 59" 1 AS REQ'D 3424529
8 AS REQ'D EA STRUT MS-158-12/ SS316TI 9'-10" (3M)  CUT TO 24" 1 AS REQ'D 3424527
9 AS REQ'D EA STRUT 1316 -14 SS316TI 3M (9'10")  CUT TO 24" 1 AS REQ'D 3445372

10 4 EA CLAMP MQB-41-R 10 1 304061
11 4 EA CLAMP MQB-21 10 1 369666
12 8 EA WING NUT MQM-F1/4"-R 25 1 304018



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
2 4 EA 4-HOLE ANGLE MQW-4 10 1 369658
3 2 EA RAIL SUPPORT MQP-82 8 1 369652
4 26 EA CHANNEL CONNECTOR MQN 50 1 369623
5 4 EA WING NUT MQM-F1/2" 50 1 377883
6 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
7 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' B2B 1 AS REQ'D 2007082
8 3 EA 8-HOLE ANGLE MQW-8/45 10 1 369660
9 3 EA RAIL SUPPORT MQP-45 10 1 369649



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
2 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
3 12 EA 4-HOLE ANGLE MQW-4 10 2 369658
4 2 EA 3-HOLE ANGLE MQW-3/45 20 1 369657
5 2 EA RAIL SUPPORT MQV-2/2 D-14 10 1 369639
6 2 EA RAIL SUPPORT MQP-45 10 1 369649
7 38 EA CHANNEL CONNECTOR MQN 50 1 369623
8 8 EA WING NUT MQM-F3/8" 50 1 377882
9 8 EA WASHER 3/8" 200 1 411757

10 8 EA HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8" x 1-1/4"  100 1 411764
11 6 EA USE 1/2" DIA. KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/HDG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407570
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/HDG 10' B2B 1 AS REQ'D 2007087
3 16 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
4 14 EA 8-HOLE ANGLE MQW-8/90-F 10 2 304175
5 56 EA CHANNEL CONNECTOR MQN-HDG PLUS 50 2 387779
6 4 EA RAIL SUPPORT MQP-45-F 10 1 304164
7 4 EA WING NUT MQM-F1/2"-F 25 1 304137
8 4 EA HEX HEAD BOLT 1/2" x 1 1/4" - HDG VARIES VARIES SPECIAL
9 4 EA WASHER 1/2" - HDG VARIES VARIES SPECIAL

10 4 EA WING NUT MQM-F3/8"-F 25 1 304136
11 4 EA HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8" x 1" - HDG VARIES VARIES SPECIAL
12 4 EA WASHER 3/8" - HDG VARIES VARIES SPECIAL







No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
2 8 EA 4-HOLE ANGLE MQW-4 10 1 369658
3 2 EA RAIL SUPPORT MQP-82 8 1 369652
4 24 EA CHANNEL CONNECTOR MQN 50 1 369623
5 8 EA WING NUT MQM-F1/2" 50 1 377883
6 4 EA 3-HOLE ANGLE MQW-3 20 1 369656
7 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 20' B2B 1 AS REQ'D 2007083
8 4 EA STRUT BEAM CLAMP SBC  (25/BOX) 25 1 258316



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed

Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' B2B 1 AS REQ'D 2007082
2 8 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
3 8 EA 4-HOLE ANGLE MQW-4 10 1 369658
4 24 EA CHANNEL CONNECTOR MQN 50 1 369623
5 2 EA RAIL SUPPORT MQP-82 8 1 369652
6 AS REQ'D EA USE KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' B2B 1 AS REQ'D 2007082
2 8 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
3 8 EA 4-HOLE ANGLE MQW-4 10 1 369658
4 44 EA CHANNEL CONNECTOR MQN 50 1 369623
5 3 EA RAIL SUPPORT MQP-82 8 1 369652
6 AS REQ'D EA USE KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
7 4 EA CHANNEL TIE MQV-3/2 D 10 1 369640



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
2 AS REQ'D EA THREADED ROD 1/2"-10' ZINC 12 AS REQ'D 309388
3 2 EA STD STUD ANCHOR KB-TZ 1/2X4 1/2 20 1 387513
4 2 EA 1/2" ROD COUPLER 500 1 411748
5 8 EA HEX NUT-HEAVY DUTY 1/2" 100 1 411753
6 4 EA BASE PLATE MQZ-L1/2" 20 1 370633
7 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' B2B 1 AS REQ'D 2007082
2 AS REQ'D EA THREADED ROD 1/2"-10' ZINC 12 AS REQ'D 309388
3 2 EA STD STUD ANCHOR KB-TZ 1/2X4 1/2 20 1 387513
4 2 EA 1/2" ROD COUPLER 500 1 411748
5 8 EA HEX NUT-HEAVY DUTY 1/2" 100 1 411753
6 4 EA BASE PLATE MQZ-L1/2" 20 1 370633
7 8 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886





No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
2 AS REQ'D EA THREADED ROD 1/2"-10' ZINC 12 AS REQ'D 309388
3 2 EA STD STUD ANCHOR KB-TZ 1/2X4 1/2 20 1 387513
4 2 EA 1/2" ROD COUPLER 500 1 411748
5 2 EA HEX NUT-HEAVY DUTY 1/2" 100 1 411753
6 8 EA 1/2" SPLIT NUT AND SLOT SQUARE WASHER 40 1 2008781
7 8 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 2 EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 6'-8" 1 2 407554
2 AS REQ'D EA THREADED ROD 1/2"-10' ZINC 12 AS REQ'D 309388
3 2 EA STD STUD ANCHOR KB-TZ 1/2X4 1/2 20 1 387513
4 2 EA 1/2" ROD COUPLER 500 1 411748
5 8 EA HEX NUT-HEAVY DUTY 1/2" 100 1 411753
6 4 EA BASE PLATE MQZ-L1/2" 20 1 370633
7 12 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886


	EI-BPS51-C
	EI-BPS52-C
	EI-BPS53-C
	EI-BPS54-NA
	EI-BPS54-NA sheet 1
	EI-BPS54-NA sheet 2

	EI-PS51-C
	EI-PS53-C
	EI-PS55-C
	EI-PS56-C
	EI-TR50-C
	EI-TR51-C
	EI-TR52-C
	EI-TR53-C
	EI-TR54-C

